 HRS200-SMX169EN
Instruction Manual
Thermo-chiller
HRS200-A-46-S Series
1 Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations
and/or equipment damage. These instructions indicate the level of potential
hazard with the labels of “Caution,” “Warning” or “Danger.”

Nov y yy Zy Ay …. Dy Ey Fy ….
Dec Z yZ ZZ AZ …. DZ EZ FZ ….
3 How to Order
HRS
   Cooling capacity
Cooling method
Piping thread type
   Power supply
Options 1A Air-cooled refrigeration
NoneNill
Nil Rc
F G (Rc-G thread adapter set is included)
N NPT (Rc-NPT thread adapter set is included)
46
200 20kW
46
AC380-415V(50Hz) 3phase
AC460-480V (60Hz) 3phase
Caster adjuster feet (installed)A
Fluid portK*1
1
2
3
4
5
200 A S
Options 2
NoneNill
6
1*: Manual fluid fill port that is different from the
automatic fluid-fill function. This enables that
circulating fluid can be filled manually without
removing the side panel. (in case of without ‘K’
option, circulating fluid can be filled manually
removing the side panel.)
2*: Unit: MPa /
o
C (degree Celsius)
- - -
Fixed SI unitsW*2
4 Name of Parts and Accessories
4.1 Accessories
• Check the enclosed accessories with the delivered Thermo-chiller.
1 Alarm cord list label (English)  1pc
2 Operation manual (English)
1pc
3 Y strainer (40 meshes) 25A
1pc
4 Barrel nipple 25A
1pc
5
HRS-AF-
G thread adapter set (HRS-EP014)
1 set
HRS-AN-
NPT thread adapter set (HRS-EP013)
- Anchor brackets (M8 bolts) --- 2pc (6pcs)
*These accessories are not explained in this manual. For details, refer to the
Operation Manual attached.
4.2 Main Parts
• The names of parts used in this manual are as follows:
4 Name of Parts and Accessories (continue)
No Description Function
1
Digital display
(7-segment, 4 digits)
PV
Displays the temperature and pressure of the
circulating fluid and alarm codes.
SV
Displays the set temperature of the circulating fluid
and the set values of other menus.
2 [oC] [oF] light